

Cisco MFE and MGE SFP Transceivers Cisco Small Business Network Accessories

Easily Connect Switches with Fiber Optic Networking Modules

Highlights

- Adds fiber-optic connectivity to Cisco Small Business and Cisco Small Business Pro Series switches
- · High-performance link for connecting networks within a building or small campus area
- · Easy removal with an integrated spring latch
- · Hot swappable to maintain network availability

Product Overview

Cisco[®] MFE and MGE Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) or mini Gigabit Interface Converter (mini-GBIC) transceivers (Table 1) are easy-to-install modules that provide a simple way to add fiber connectivity or to add an extra Gigabit Ethernet port to your Cisco Small Business or Cisco Small Business Pro Series switches. The transceivers are available for single-mode or multimode fiber-optic cabling and can support distances from 100 meters up to 40 kilometers.

The Cisco MFE and MGE transceivers provide fast and reliable connectivity between switches that are located on different floors, in separate buildings, or on a small campus network needing connectivity between sites. These transceivers can support both Fast and Gigabit Ethernet applications.

Table 1. MFE and MGE SFP Transceiver Modules

	Description	
MFE Transceivers		
MFEBX1	100BASE-BX-20U SFP transceiver for single-mode fiber, 1310 nm wavelength, support up to 20 km	
MFEFX1	100BASE-FX SFP transceiver, for multimode fiber, 1310 nm wavelength, support up to 2 km	
MFELX1	100BASE-LX SFP transceiver, for single-mode fiber, 1310 nm wavelength, support up to 10 km	
MGE Transceivers		
MGBBX1	1000BASE-BX-20U SFP transceiver, for single-mode fiber, 1310 nm wavelength, support up to 40 km	
MGBLH1	1000BASE-LH SFP transceiver, for single-mode fiber, 1310 nm wavelength, support up to 40 km	
MGBLX1	1000BASE-LX SFP transceiver, for single-mode fiber, 1310 nm wavelength, support up to 10 km	
MGBSX1	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver, for multimode fiber, 850 nm wavelength, support up to 550 m	
MGBT1	1000BASE-T SFP transceiver for category 5 copper wire, support up to 100 m	

Features

- · Built-in spring latch for easy module removal
- · Hot swappable
- · Low insertion-loss duplex LC receptacle
- Low electromagnetic interference (FCC Part 15, Class B) for clear communications
- Meets FDA and International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) eye safety standards

Specifications

Table 2 contains the specifications, package contents, and minimum requirements for the Cisco MFE and MGE SFP Transceivers.

 Table 2.
 Specifications for the Cisco MFE and MGE SFP Transceivers

Specifications		
Media MFEBX1: Single-mode fiber (SMF)		
modia	MFELX1: Single-mode fiber (SMF)	
	MFEFX1: Multimode fiber (MMF)	
	MGBBX1: Single-mode fiber (SMF)	
	MGBLH1: Single-mode fiber (SMF)	
	MGBLX1: Single-mode fiber (SMF)	
	MGBSX1: Multimode fiber (MMF)	
	MGBT1: Category 5e UTP	
Application	MFEBX1: 100BASE-BX-20U	
	MFELX1: 100BASE-LX	
	MFEFX1: 100BASE-FX	
	MGBBX1: 1000BASE-BX-20	
	MGBLH1: 1000BASE-LH	
	MGBLX1: 1000BASE-LX	
	MGBSX1: 1000BASE-SX	
	MGBT1: 1000BASE-T	
Connector type	MFEBX1: Single LC	
	MFELX1: Duplex LC	
	MFEFX1: Duplex LC	
	MGBBX1: Single LC	
	MGBLH1: Duplex LC	
	MGBLX1: Duplex LC	
	MGBSX1: Duplex LC	
	MGBT1: RJ-45	
Wavelength typical (Tx)	MFEBX1: 1310 nm	
	MFELX1: 1310 nm	
	MFEFX1: 1310 nm	
	MGBBX1: 1310 nm	
	MGBLH1: 1310 nm	
	MGBLX1: 1310 nm	
	MGBSX1: 850 nm	
	MGBT1: N/A	
Wavelength range (Rx)	MFEBX1: 1550 nm	
viavolongai rango (rex)	MFELX1: 1310 nm	
	MFEFX1: 1310 nm	
	MGBBX1: 1490 nm	
	MGBLH1: 1310 nm	
	MGBLX1: 1310 nm	
	MGBSX1: 850 nm	
	MGBT1: N/A	
Performance		
	MEEDV4 1 00 I	
Maximum distance	MFEBX1: up to 20 km	
	MFELX1: up to 2 km	
	MFEFX1: up to 10 km	
	MGBBX1: up to 10 km	
	MGBLH1: up to 40 km	
	MGBLX1: up to 10 km	
	MGBSX1: up to 550 m	
	MGBT1: up to 100 m	

Average output power	MFEBX1: -20 dBm to -14 dBm
	MFELX1: -20 dBm to -14 dBm
	MFEFX1: -15 dBm to -8dBm
	MGBBX1: -8 dBm to -3 dBm
	MGBLH1: -4 dBm to 0 dBm
	MGBLX1: -9.5 dBm to -3 dBm MGBSX1: -9.5 dBm to -4 dBm
	MGBT1: N/A
5	
Receiver sensitivity	MFEBX1: -32 dBm (max) MFELX1: -30 dBm (max)
	MFEFX1: -34 dBm (max)
	MGBBX1: -23 dBm (typ)
	MGBLH1: -25 dBm (typ)
	MGBLX1: -20 dBm (typ)
	MGBSX1: -20 dBm (typ)
	MGBT1: N/A
Receiver overload	MFEBX1:-8 dBm (min)
	MFELX1:-10 dBm (min)
	MFEFX1: -5 dBm (min)
	MGBBX1: -3 dBm
	MGBLH1: -3 dBm
	MGBLX1: -3 dBm
	MGBSX1: -0 dBm
	MGBT1: N/A
Environmental	
Dimensions	MFEBX1: 13 x 9 x 56 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.19 in.)
WxHxD	MFELX1: 13 x 9 x 56 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.19 in.)
	MFEFX1: 13 x 9 x 56 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.19 in.)
	MGBBX1: 13.4 x 8.5 x 55.7 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.19 in.)
	MGBLH1: 13.4 x 8.5 x 56.5 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.22 in.) MGBLX1: 13.4 x 8.5 x 55.7 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.19 in.)
	MGBSX1: 13.4 x 8.5 x 56.5 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.22 in.)
	MGBT1: 13.4 x 8.5 x 66 mm (0.53 x 0.33 x 2.60 in.)
Unit weight	0.018 kg (0.63 oz.)
Power	1W (max)
	32º to 158ºF (0º to 70ºC)
Operating temperature	
Storage temperature	-40° to 185°F (-40° to 85°C)
Operating humidity	10% to 85% noncondensing
Storage humidity	5% to 90% noncondensing
Standards	
Compliance	FCC Part 15 Class B
	EN55022 Class B (CISPR 22B)
	VCCI Class B
Safety	FDA 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11
	EN60950, EN (IEC) 60825-1,2
Package Contents	
Cisco SFP transceiver	
Quick installation guide	
Minimum Requirements	
Switch with SFP port. C	onsult the module's Quick Start Guide for interoperability guidelines.

Ordering Information

Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco MFE and MGE Transceivers

Table 3. Ordering

MFE and MGE Transceivers		
Product Number	Description	
MFEBX1	100BASE-BX-20U SFP transceiver	
MFEFX1	100BASE-FX SFP transceiver	
MFELX1	100BASE-LX SFP transceiver	
MGBBX1	1000BASE-BX-20U SFP transceiver	
MGBLH1	1000BASE-LH SFP transceiver	
MGBLX1	1000BASE-LX SFP transceiver	
MGBSX1	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver	
MGBT1	1000BASE-T SFP transceiver	



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at www.cisco.com/go/offices.

CCDE, CCENT, CCSI, Cisco Eos, Cisco HealthPresence, Cisco IronPort, the Cisco Iogo, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco Nurse Connect, Cisco StackPower, Cisco StackiumVision, Cisco TelePresence, Cisco Unified Computing System, Cisco WebEx, DCE, Flip Channels, Flip for Good, Flip Mino, Flip Video, Flip Video (Design), Flipshare (Design), Flip Ultra, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademarks; Changing the Way We Work, Live, Play, and Learn, Cisco Store, and Flip Gift Card are service marks; and Access Registrar, Aironet, AsyncOS, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCIP, CCNA, CCNP, CCSP, CCVP, Cisco, the Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert logo, Cisco IOS, Cisco Press, Cisco Systems Capital, the Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Dityl, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast Step, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, HomeLink, Internet Quotient, IOS, iPhone, iQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort logo, LightStream, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MeetingPlace Chime Sound, MGX, Networkers, Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTinet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient, TransPath, WebEx, and the WebEx logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries.

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (0907R)

Printed in USA C78-552203-00 07/09